
Organization Name Website
2x2 Rescue www.2x2rescue.net
4 Paw Luv Animal Rescue www.4pawluv.org 
A & S Rescue www.aandsrescue.com 
A Heart for Animals www.aheartforanimals.org 
A Little R & R Animal Sanctuary www.rr-sanctuary.org 
A Tail of 4 Paws Animal Rescue www.atailof4paws.org 
A.D.O.P.T Pet Shelter www.adoptpetshelter.org 
Aarooo! Basset Hound Rescue www.aaroooo.org 
ABRA, Inc. (All Breed Rescue Angels) www.abraangels.com 
Adopt-A-Husky www.adoptahusky.com 
Adopt-A-Pet www.adoptapet-il.org 
Akita Rescue and Rehabilitation of Wisconsin www.akitarescueandrehabilitationofwisconsin.org 
Alive Rescue www.aliverescue.org 
All Herding Breed Dog Rescue www.allherdingbreeddogrescue.com 
All Life Is Valuable, NFP www.alivanimalwelfarefoundation.org
All Those Left Behind www.atlbrescue.org 
Alsip to the Rescue (ATTR) www.alsiptotherescue.org 
American Belgian Malinois Club Charitable Trust www.malinoisrescue.org 
Angel 4 Cause Rescue www.angel4causerescue.com 
Angels On Wheels Animal Rescue www.angelsonwheels.org 
Angel's Paws www.angelspaws.petfinder.com 
Animal Care League www.animalcareleague.org 
Animal House Shelter www.animalhouseshelter.com 
Animal Rescue Foundation Illinois www.arf-il.org 
Animal Welfare League www.animalwelfareleague.com 
Anti-Cruelty Society www.anticruelty.org 
As Good as Gold-Golden Retriever Rescue of Northern IL. www.asgoodasgold.org 
Azrael's Place NFP www.azraelsplace.com 
Barrington Area Animal Rescue & Kennels, NFP www.baarkdogrescue.org 
Be Fido's Friend, NFP www.befidosfriend.org 
Blackdog All Breed Rescue www.blackdogallbreedrescue.com 
Bombshell Bullies Pit Bull Rescue www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/75446.html 
Bow Wow Revolution www.bowwowrevolution.org 
Bullmastiff Rescuers, Inc www.bullmastiffrescue.com 
Canines & Company www.caninesandcompany.org 
Castaway Pet Rescue In. www.castawaypetrescue.org 
Cat Nap from the Heart www.catnapfromtheheart.org 
Central Illinois Sheltie Rescue www.illinoissheltierescue.com 
Central Illinois Small Animal Rescue www.cisarshelter.com 
Chi-Town Pitties, Inc www.chitownpitties.org 
Chicago Animal Advocates www.chicagoanimaladvocates.com 
Chicago Canine Rescue Foundation www.chicagocaninerescue.com 
Chicago Chicken Rescue
Chicago English Bulldog Rescue, Inc. NFP www.ebullymatch.com 
Chicago Herpetological Society www.chicagoherp.org 
Chicago Pet Rescue www.chicagopetrescue.org 
Chicago Pit Stop Rescue www.chicagopitstop.org 
Chicagoland Bully Breed Rescue www.cbbr.org 
Chicagoland Dog Rescue  
Chicagoland Eskie Rescue www.chicagolandeskierescue.com 
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Chicagoland Lab Rescue www.chicagolandlabrescue.org 
Col. Potter Cairn Rescue Network www.cairnrescue.com 
Come Bye Border Collie Rescue www.comebyebcrescue.org 
Community Animal Rescue Effort www.care-evanston.org 
Community Cat Inc www.commcat.org 
CPR Fund www.cprfund.com 
The Critical Animal Relief Foundation www.facebook.com/CARFanimalrelief 
The Critter Corral Guinea Pig Rescue www.crittercorral.org 
Critters Pet Shop, Inc. www.critterspetshopinc.com 
Dane County Humane Society www.giveshelter.org 
Dire Straits Companion Animal Rescue www.direstraitsanimalrescue.org 
dogaHOWLicks Rescue, Inc www.dogaholicksrescue.com 
Dogs Are Deserving www.dogsaredeservingrescue.com 
Don't Bully My Breed, Inc. www.dontbullymybreed.org 
Ducky's Bravo Squad www.duckysbravosquad.org 
Echo Dogs White Shepherd Rescue www.echodogs.org 
ePitome Dog Rescue www.epitome-dog-rescue.org 
EPIC Rescue Inc. www.epicanimalrescue.com 
Evanston Animal Shelter Association www.evanstonanimalshelter.net
Famous Fido Rescue and Adoption Alliance www.famousfidorescue.com 
Felines and Canines Inc. www.felinescanines.org 
Fetching Tails Foundation www.fetchingtailsfoundation.org
Flintcreek Wildlife www.flintcreekwildlife.org
Forever Husky www.foreverhusky.org
Fortunate Pooches and Lab Rescue www.fortunatelabrescue.org
Foster 2 Home, Inc www.foster2homeinc.org
Foster Pet Outreach www.fosterpetoutreach.org
Found Chicago www.foundchicago.org
Four Paws Animal Foundation www.fourpawsfoundation.petfinder.com
Free Spirit Siberian Rescue www.huskyrescue.org
Friends of Chicago Animal Care & Control www.fcacc.org
Full Moon Pussycat Rescue www.fullmoonpussycat.org
Fur Angels Animal Sanctuary www.furangelsas.com
Furrever Friends & Kitten Care Rescue www.furreverfriendsrescue.com
German Shepherd Rescue, Inc. www.gsrescue1.org
Good Shepherd Animal Sanctuary, Inc. www.goodshepherdanimals.com
Grassroots Animal Rescue www.grassrootsanimalrescue.org
Great Lakes Mastiff Rescue www.glmr.org
Greater Chicago Cavalier Rescue www.gccavalierrescue.org
Greater Chicago Ferret Association www.gcfa.com
Green Pup Shelter www.greenpupshelter.org
Guardians of the Green Mile www.gotgm.org
Heading Home K9 Rescue (HHK9) www.headinghomek9rescue.com
Heartland Animal Shelter www.heartlandanimalshelter.net
Heather's Foster Dogs NFP www.heathersfosterdogs.org
Help A Pooch Rescue www.petfinder.com/shelters/IL408.html
HOPE (Helping Out Pets Everywhere, LTD) www.hope.rescueme.org
Hope Pet Rescue, Inc www.hopepetrescue.com
House Rabbit Society of Chicago www.hrschicago.org
Illinois Animal Rescue Inc. www.illinoisanimalrescueinc.org
Illinois Animal Welfare Networker's Association
Illinois Doberman Rescue Plus www.ildoberescue.com

http://www.chicagolandlabrescue.org/
http://www.cairnrescue.com/
http://www.comebyebcrescue.org/
http://www.care-evanston.org/
http://www.commcat.org/
http://www.cprfund.com/
http://www.facebook.com/CARFanimalrelief
http://www.crittercorral.org/
http://www.critterspetshopinc.com/
http://www.giveshelter.org/
http://www.direstraitsanimalrescue.org/
http://www.dogaholicksrescue.com/
http://www.dogsaredeservingrescue.com/
http://www.dontbullymybreed.org/
http://www.duckysbravosquad.org/
http://www.echodogs.org/
http://www.epitome-dog-rescue.org/
http://www.epicanimalrescue.com/
http://www.evanstonanimalshelter.net/
http://www.famousfidorescue.com/
http://www.felinescanines.org/
http://www.fetchingtailsfoundation.org/
http://www.flintcreekwildlife.org/
http://www.foreverhusky.org/
http://www.fortunatelabrescue.org/
http://www.foster2homeinc.org/
http://www.fosterpetoutreach.org/
http://www.foundchicago.org/
http://www.fourpawsfoundation.petfinder.com/
http://www.huskyrescue.org/
http://www.fcacc.org/
http://www.fullmoonpussycat.org/
http://www.furangelsas.com/
http://www.furreverfriendsrescue.com/
http://www.gsrescue1.org/
http://www.goodshepherdanimals.com/
http://www.grassrootsanimalrescue.org/
http://www.glmr.org/
http://www.gccavalierrescue.org/
http://www.gcfa.com/
http://www.greenpupshelter.org/
http://www.gotgm.org/
http://www.headinghomek9rescue.com/
http://www.heartlandanimalshelter.net/
http://www.heathersfosterdogs.org/
http://www.petfinder.com/shelters/IL408.html
http://www.hope.rescueme.org/
http://www.hopepetrescue.com/
http://www.hrschicago.org/
http://www.illinoisanimalrescueinc.org/
http://www.ildoberescue.com/


Illinois English Bulldog Rescue www.ilenglishbulldogrescue.org
Illinois Shorthair Rescue www.ilshorthairrescue.com
Internet Miniature Pinscher Service Inc. (IMPS) www.minpinrescue.org
It's A Pittie Rescue www.rescueapittie.org
Joliet Township Animal Control www.joliettownshipanimalcontrol.net
Kathy’s Animal Rescue Express (KARE) www.kareexpress.petfinder.com
K9 4 Keeps NFP www.k94keeps.org
K9 Enrichment Initiative www.k9ei.dog
L.E.A.R.N (Labrador Education and Rescue Network) www.labadoption.org
Lakeshore Animal Shelter www.lakeshoreanimalshelter.org
Linda's Magnificent Mutts Rescue www.magnificentmutts.org
Lovin' Life Rescue  (Prev: Puppy Love  Cats) www.lovinliferescue.org
LuLu's Locker Rescue www.luluslockerrescue.org
Making a Difference Rescue www.makingadifferencerescue.com
Mending Hearts Rescue www.mendingheartsrescue.org
Midwest Akita Rescue Society (MARS) www.akitas.org
Midwest Boston Terrier Rescue www.midwestbtrescue.org
Midwest Dachshund Rescue www.mwdr.org
Midwest Rescue of Illinois, Inc. www.midwestrescue.org
Mission Compassion Paw Inc (MCP) www.mcprescue.org
Mit Liebe German Shepherd Dog Rescue www.mlgsdr.com
My Loveable Angels www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/85238.html
Naperville Area Humane Society www.napervilleareahumanesociety.org
New Leash on Life - Chicago www.nlolchicago.org
Northcentral Maltese Rescue, Inc. www.malteserescue.homestead.com
Northern Illinois Pug Rescue & Adoption, Inc. www.northernillinoispugrescue.org
NorthStar Shih Tzu Rescue www.northstarshihtzurescue.org
NorthStar WI Dog Rescue and Advocacy www.northstarwi.com
One More Dog Rescue (FNA Ruff Start Happy Tails) www.ruffstarthappytails.org
One Tail at a Time www.onetail.org
Open Doors Animal Inc. www.opendoorsforanimals.org
PAWS Chicago www.pawschicago.org
Paws Illinois NFP www.pawsillinois.org
PAWS Tinley Park www.pawstinleypark.org
Paws Up 4 Rescue www.pawsup4rescue.org
Pawsitive Impact Pet Rescue Unlisted 
Peace For Pits www.peaceforpits.org
Perfect Paws Animal Rescue Unlisted 
Perfect Pooches Adoption Agency www.perfectpooches.org
Players for Pits www.playersforpits.com
Playing Again Sams Wisconsin Samoyed Rescue www.samoyed-rescue.com
Precious Pets Almost Home www.preciouspetsalmosthome.org
Protecting Animal Welfare Society Inc (PAWS)
QC Paws/RICACC www.qcpaws.org
Quad City Animal Welfare Center www.qcawc.org
Raven's Husky Haven & Rescue www.ravenshuskyhavenandrescue.org
Reach Rescue www.reachrescue.org
Reach Out Rescue, NFP www.rornfp.org
Recycled Rotts, Inc. www.recycledrotts.org
Recycled Ruff Rescue www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/87828.html
Red Door Animal Shelter www.reddoorshelter.org
Rescue Tails Animal Welfare www.rescuetailsanimalwelfare.rescueme.org
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Rettungs-Haus Shepherds www.rettungshausshepherds.org
Riley's Rescue Foundation www.rileysrescuefoundation.org
Roll Over Animal Rescue (ROAR) www.roar4dogs.org
Rover Rescue www.roverrescue.org
Safe Haven Dog Rescue www.safehavendogs.com
Safe House Animal Rescue League www.safehousepets.org
Save-A-Pet www.saveapetil.org
Second City Canine Rescue www.sccrescue.org
Second Time Around Animal Rescue (S.T.A.A.R.) www.awos.petfinder.com/shelters/IL388.html
Secondhand Hounds www.secondhandhounds.org
Shih Tzu Rescue, Adoption & Education Safehouse (STRAES) www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/69729.html
Simply Shepherds Rescue www.simplyshepherdsrescue.org
Small Paws Rescue www.smallpawsrescue.org
South Suburban Humane Society www.southsuburbanhumanesociety.org
Spay Illinois Pet Wellness Clinic www.spayillinois.org
Specialty Purebred Cat Rescue www.purebredcatrescue.org
St. Sophia's Forgotten Felines www.stsff.org
Stardust Sanctuary, Ltd www.stardustsanctuary.org
Starfish Animal Rescue www.starfishanimalrescue.com
Stepping Stone Bully Rescue www.steppingstonebully.org
Tails Humane Society www.tailshumanesociety.org
Thorse Dog Rescue www.thorsedogrescue.org
TRAIN - Team Rescuing Animals in Need www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/89574.html
Tree House Humane Society www.treehouseanimals.org
Unbreakabull Bullies www.unbreakabullbullies.com
Underdog Rescue Inc. www.underdog-rescue.com
United Yorkie Rescue www.unitedyorkierescue.org/
Villa Bark www.villabark.org
Wags 2 Wishes Animal Rescue www.w2wrescue.com
Waifs & Strays Animal Rescue www.waifsandstrayrescue.org
West Suburban Humane Society www.wshs-dg.org
WILD  Canine Rescue www.wild217caninerescue.org
Wisconsin Akita Rescue www.wiakitarescue.org
Wonder Weims Rescue www.wonderweimsrescue.com
Woof Gang Rescue www.woofgangrescue.com
Young at Heart Pet Rescue www.adoptaseniorpet.com
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